

TABULATED BY: C. Kuhl APPROVED BY: *Calvin Miller*  
CHECKED BY: *[Signature]*

**CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION**  
PROJECT: PARKS AND TRAIL STORM WATER REPAIR CONTRACT - CATEGORY G

-----ESTIMATE-----

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		RW EXCAVATING SOLUTION, LC PRAIRIE CITY, IA 10% BID BOND		TK CONCRETE, INC. PELLA, IA 10% BID BOND		MINTURN, INC BROOKLYN, IA 10% BID BOND	
			PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Topsoil, On-site	75 CY	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
3	Topsoil, Off-site	40 CY	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
4	Excavation, Class 10, Import	210 CY	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$16,800.00
5	Excavation, Class 10	15 CY	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
6	Subbase, Modified Subbase, 6"	450 SY	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.50	\$5,625.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00
7	Storm Sewer, Trenched, CMP, 24"	100 LF	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
8	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Salvage and Reset RCP, 36"	11 LF	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$360.00	\$3,960.00
9	Removal of Storm Sewer, CMP, 24"	100 LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
10	Manhole, SW-401, 60"	1 EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Connection to Existing Manhole	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
12	Remove Manhole	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	Removal of Shared Use Path	425 SY	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$15.00	\$6,375.00	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$20.00	\$8,500.00
14	Shared Use Path, PCC, 6"	425 SY	\$65.00	\$27,625.00	\$64.00	\$27,200.00	\$60.00	\$25,500.00	\$90.00	\$38,250.00
15	Conventional Seeding and Mulching, Wetland Seeding	0.2 AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,680.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00
16	Conventional Seeding and Mulching, Native Grass and Forbs (Wildflower) Seeding	0.2 AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,680.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00
17	Conventional Seeding and Mulching, Type 4 (Urban Temporary Erosion Control Mixture)	0.2 AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,120.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00
18	Hydraulic Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching, Type 1 (Permanent Lawn Mixture)	0.2 AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,680.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00
19	Overseeding, Type 1 (Permanent Lawn Mixture)	150 LBS	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$4.50	\$675.00
20	Temporary RECP, Type 1, Natural Fiber Netting	595 SY	\$3.00	\$1,785.00	\$4.00	\$2,380.00	\$4.20	\$2,499.00	\$3.00	\$1,785.00
21	Wattle, Installation and Removal, 8"	500 LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
22	Rip Rap, Class E	2020 TON	\$65.00	\$131,300.00	\$52.80	\$106,656.00	\$50.50	\$102,010.00	\$51.00	\$103,020.00
23	Rip Rap, Landscape Boulders	100 TON	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$91.00	\$9,100.00
24	Chain Link Fence, Zinc-coated Fabric, Match Height	250 LF	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$16.50	\$4,125.00
25	Removal and Reinstallation of Existing Trail Closure Gate	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	Removal of Fence	250 LF	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
27	Combined Concrete Sidewalk and Retaining Wall	7 CY	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
28	Trail Safety Rail	100 LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
29	Mobilization	1 LS	\$24,915.00	\$24,915.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
30	Tree Protection Fence, 4'	350 LF	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$275,000.00		\$242,586.00		\$280,469.00		\$316,690.00
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-11.79%		+1.99%		+15.16%
						Low				

TABULATED BY: C. Kuhl      APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_  
CHECKED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

**CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION**  
PROJECT: PARKS AND TRAIL STORM WATER REPAIR CONTRACT - CATEGORY G

-----ESTIMATE-----

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
			PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	Bid Not Read - Bid was signed without power of attorney by bond company
2	Topsoil, On-site	75	CY	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	
3	Topsoil, Off-site	40	CY	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	
4	Excavation, Class 10, Import	210	CY	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00	
5	Excavation, Class 10	15	CY	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	
6	Subbase, Modified Subbase, 6"	450	SY	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	
7	Storm Sewer, Trenched, CMP, 24"	100	LF	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	
8	Storm Sewer, Trenched, Salvage and Reset RCP, 36"	11	LF	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	
9	Removal of Storm Sewer, CMP, 24"	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
10	Manhole, SW-401, 60"	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	
11	Connection to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	
12	Remove Manhole	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
13	Removal of Shared Use Path	425	SY	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$20.00	\$8,500.00	
14	Shared Use Path, PCC, 6"	425	SY	\$65.00	\$27,625.00	\$105.00	\$44,625.00	
15	Conventional Seeding and Mulching, Wetland Seeding	0.2	AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	
16	Conventional Seeding and Mulching, Native Grass and Forbs (Wildflower) Seeding	0.2	AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	
17	Conventional Seeding and Mulching, Type 4 (Urban Temporary Erosion Control Mixture)	0.2	AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	
18	Hydraulic Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching, Type 1 (Permanent Lawn Mixture)	0.2	AC	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	
19	Overseeding, Type 1 (Permanent Lawn Mixture)	150	LBS	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	
20	Temporary RECP, Type 1, Natural Fiber Netting	595	SY	\$3.00	\$1,785.00	\$4.00	\$2,380.00	
21	Wattle, Installation and Removal, 8"	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	
22	Rip Rap, Class E	2020	TON	\$65.00	\$131,300.00	\$70.00	\$141,400.00	
23	Rip Rap, Landscape Boulders	100	TON	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	
24	Chain Link Fence, Zinc-coated Fabric, Match Height	250	LF	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	
25	Removal and Reinstallation of Existing Trail Closure Gate	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
26	Removal of Fence	250	LF	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	
27	Combined Concrete Sidewalk and Retaining Wall	7	CY	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	
28	Trail Safety Rail	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	
29	Mobilization	1	LS	\$24,915.00	\$24,915.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
30	Tree Protection Fence, 4'	350	LF	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$275,000.00		\$386,230.00	
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							+40.45%	

ROGNES CORP  
ANKENY, IA

JASPER CONSTRUCTION  
SERVICES, INC.  
ANKENY, IA

10% BID BOND

10% BID BOND

BID PRICE

BID PRICE

UNIT  
PRICE      AMOUNT

UNIT  
PRICE      AMOUNT